To: Poge 2 or 10 Divisio / of Corri	orations Bootstand Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet	of 1
Note:	Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.	
	(((H13000216944.3))).	
Note:	DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.	
	To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (050)617-6301 From: Account Name : LEGALZOOM.COM INC. Account Number : 120010000062 Phone : (323)962-8600 Fax Number : (323)962-3009	FILED SECRETARY OF STATE IVISION OF CORPORATIONS 13 OCT - 1 PH 12: 58
an	the email address for this business entity to be used for future inual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.**	<b>.</b>
i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i		an a
	FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORATION Youngstarz On The Rise Inc.	
RECEIVED 13 OCT -1 AN 7: 33 SECRELARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA	Certificate of Status 0   Certified Copy 1   Page Count >   Estimated Charge \$78:75	
	nic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu Help	) 9/30/2013

.

## FAX COVER SHEET

то	
COMPANY	
FAX NUMBER	18506176381
FROM	Janet Leisinger
DATE	9/30/2013 4:04:31 PM PDT
RE	500718562, 506257787, 507827910, 507863593, 507833956

### COVER MESSAGE

From: info@legalzoom.com [mailto:info@legalzoom.com] Sent: Monday, September 30, 2013 4:31 PM To: Janet Leisinger Subject: fl

This email and any attachments to it may be confidential. If this email was sent to you in error, please notify me immediately by reply email, and please do not use, distribute, retain, print, or copy the email or any of its attachments. LegalZoom is not a law firm and can only provide self-help services at your specific direction. LegalZoom.com, Inc. is a registered and bonded legal document assistant, #0104 Los Angeles County (exp. 12/13), and is located at 101 N. Brand Blvd., 11th Floor, Glendale, CA 91203.

To: Page 3 of 18

13239620300 From: Janet Leleinger

· · · · ·

### COVER LETTER

H13000216944 3

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

. . . . . . . .

SUBJECT: Youngstarz On The Rise Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

S70.00 Filing Fee \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status \$78,75 Filing Eee & Certified Copy

387.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

والم ومناطقة المعالم والمعالية المعالية المعالية المعالية المعالية المعالية المعالية المعالية المعالية المعالي

FROM: Cheyenne Moseley, LegalZoom.com, Inc. Name (Printed or typed)

> 100 W. Broadway, Suite 100 Address

Glendale, CA 91210

City, State & Zip

323.962.8600 x 7625

Daytime Telephone number

onlinefilings@legalzoom.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

H13000216944 3

4 of 18

9/30/2013 4:05:37 PM PDT

13239626300 From; Janet Leisin

. \* \*

### **ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION**

H13000216944 3

### In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profil)

#### ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:" Youngstarz On The Rise Inc.

#### PRINCIPAL OFFICE ARTICLE II

Principal <u>street</u> address 3121 NW 47th Terrece Building 4, Apt. 308 Lauderdale Lakes, Florida 33319

Mailing address, if different is:

### ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

Please see attached

#### MANNER OF ELECTION \_\_\_\_\_ The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: ARTICLE IV

The method by which the directors of the corporation are elected or appointed will be stated in the bylaws.

Name and Title	; Duane U. Holgate, President, Director		Stanley J. Brown, Secretary, Director
Address:	3121 NW 47th Terrace Bullding 4, Apt. 308	Address:	3121 NW 47th Terrace Building 4, Apt. 308
	Lauderdale Lakes, Florida 33319		Lauderdale Lakes, Florida 33319
Name and Title Address:	: Michael Adams, Treasurer, Director 3121 NW 47th Terrace Building 4, Apl. 308	Name and Title Address:	Susette Brunet, Director 3121 NW 47th Terrace Building 4, Apt. 308
17421000.	Lauderdale Lakes, Florida 33319		Lauderdale Lakes, Florida 33319
Name and Title Address:	e:	Name and Title Address:	×
AUU1699.			
RTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT		<b>13</b>
	da street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of t	he registered age	Intis: OC SION
Name:	United States Corporation Agents, Inc.		
Address:	13302 Winding Oaks Blvd., Suite A Tampa, FL 33612		-   OF CI
			PH 12: 58
	INCORPORATOR ess of the Incorporator is:		
Name:	Chevenne Moseley, Legalzoom.com, Inc		
Address:	101 N. Brand Blvd., 11th Floor	<i>.</i>	OP X
Addiess.	Glendale, CA 91203		0
laving been name	as rugistered agent po accept service of proces	s for the above .	stated corporation at the place designated in this:
ertificate, I am fam	iliar with and accept the appointment as registere	d'agent and agre	ee to act in this capacity
	۱ <u>۸</u>		09/30/2013
······································	Required Signature of Registered Agent	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Date
submit this docum	Jacob Varon be. United States Corporatio ent and affirm that the facts stated herein are tru	ie. I am aware th	hat any false information submitted in a document
o the Department of	State constitutes a Wird degree felony as provide	d for in s.817.15	5, F.S.
	GMA		09/30/20/3
	Required Signature of Incorporator		Date

Chevenne Moseley, LegalZoom.com, Inc., Assist. Secretary

......

H13000216944 3

### H13000216944 3

# Attachment to Articles of Incorporation of Youngstarz On The Rise Inc.

Said organization is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and scientific purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under the section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue - Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code. The business activity for said organization is as follows: The primary purpose and goal of P.N.D. Incorporate is to provide an opportunity for those students coming out of high school with no mindset to enter into college. Students who do not have a clear vision of what they want to pursue once they graduate. To also encourage students and enlighten them to the fact that learning and life does not have to end at high school. A large majority of students that graduate take a year off of school and never return. Primarily because they are bored with school, tired of the typical classroom environment or they just plain and simply have no idea of what they want to do with themselves in life. It is our mission at P.N.D. Incorporate to not only encourage students and young people that there is more to life after high school. That learning does not stop there but to further show that there are many fields of interest that they had no knowledge existed and can very much be in their reach to pursue. That there are many career opportunities especially in the Entertainment field/industry that are waiting for them to fine tune, develop and even "shine". How students will be shown and enlightened on paths that. they can take would be determined by a series of trips, seminar(s), group discussion(s), interview(s) and not limited to open idea(s) from the students themselves. Students that do not have a set career path by their senior year of high school are prime candidates. Awareness of how serious loans are and the penalties they hold and that they may/may not be something they would need to invest in. Thoughts such as does the good outweigh the bad in taking out a loan? During a student's junior year of high school is when applicants will be considered and reviewed.

No part of the net earnings of this organization shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to, its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth herein. No substantial part of the activities of this corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and this corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements), any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of this document, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by a corporation, contributions to which are ro: Page 6 of 18

9/30/2013 4:05:37 PM PDT

3239628300 From: Janet Leisinger

deductible under section 170(c) (2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

Upon the dissolution of this corporation, assets remaining shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed by a Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the organization is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

H13000216944 3